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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
July 2003

1/8/2004

ALACHUA            32,513 60,410 2,686 18,728 597 14,222 0 6

BAKER                 2,286 8,904 121 512 68 44 31 0

BAY                      35,054 38,701 2,297 10,812 627 1,285 248 19

BRADFORD         3,503 8,733 161 1,009 100 55 7 2

BREVARD           137,615 111,255 10,419 41,060 1,937 934 90 13

BROWARD          286,348 505,636 6,085 203,325 4,068 4,681 10,191 661

CALHOUN           950 6,413 101 316 39 19 0 0

CHARLOTTE       47,403 32,955 3,807 18,358 551 508 117 19

CITRUS                33,952 32,193 1,877 13,084 556 344 45 8

CLAY                    51,114 23,991 2,078 12,847 789 3,350 596 23

COLLIER             81,754 35,089 5,230 26,388 1,292 495 105 25

COLUMBIA          9,630 19,689 928 2,699 160 133 15 4

DESOTO              3,521 8,442 430 1,613 91 40 0 0

DIXIE                    1,281 7,545 128 432 36 94 6 0

DUVAL                 173,931 225,649 14,953 60,398 1,995 68 0 0

ESCAMBIA          72,603 74,263 4,745 19,620 1,321 576 101 27

FLAGLER            16,012 14,970 770 6,777 367 289 171 61

FRANKLIN           1,192 5,591 82 371 27 23 3 0

GADSDEN           2,913 21,921 269 1,233 94 105 0 0

GILCHRIST          2,230 5,095 154 644 103 164 45 0

GLADES              1,367 4,104 383 226 47 18 0 0

GULF                   2,144 6,322 103 465 44 45 12 1

HAMILTON          1,012 6,129 121 282 49 29 11 0

HARDEE              2,493 6,607 158 745 53 32 0 0

HENDRY              4,740 9,180 388 1,421 65 73 1 0

HERNANDO        43,840 41,034 2,414 17,995 788 419 0 0

HIGHLANDS        25,901 23,590 1,523 7,276 370 185 20 2

HILLSBOROUGH 193,317 228,207 16,167 96,024 4,219 30,945 1,071 855

HOLMES              1,932 7,462 104 515 34 28 1 0

INDIAN RIVER     38,649 22,364 2,103 10,563 530 321 53 12

JACKSON            5,052 18,820 257 1,111 139 100 7 0

JEFFERSON       1,654 6,328 116 374 58 34 0 0

LAFAYETTE        525 3,320 40 123 21 10 0 0

LAKE                    66,660 47,381 5,077 18,163 1,285 516 164 51
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LEE                      136,065 87,045 7,985 54,189 1,973 947 1,620 85

LEON                   37,221 80,309 3,221 14,725 1,092 1,624 119 1,463

LEVY                    5,222 12,307 697 1,521 221 76 0 0

LIBERTY              238 3,470 22 90 23 4 0 0

MADISON            1,541 8,493 122 367 47 22 0 0

MANATEE           80,087 58,121 12,077 25,342 1,360 831 1,969 149

MARION              71,969 67,483 6,071 21,699 1,665 533 4,391 4,368

MARTIN               49,233 24,509 4,095 13,126 669 292 140 30

MIAMI-DADE       340,941 399,004 7,377 178,884 7,123 1,452 540 38

MONROE             19,425 18,841 2,303 10,271 482 248 1,188 4

NASSAU              16,052 15,446 947 3,887 242 189 7 1

OKALOOSA         65,362 29,747 680 18,923 739 408 470 30

OKEECHOBEE    4,605 10,150 337 1,423 131 81 6 4

ORANGE             162,878 172,551 11,534 80,416 3,989 1,728 7,809 718

OSCEOLA           35,446 41,198 6,394 18,744 1,376 232 89 45

PALM BEACH      242,056 319,654 23,844 132,369 4,232 891 0 128

PASCO                94,879 90,352 3,943 46,388 2,204 1,012 57 308

PINELLAS            226,703 208,129 21,992 98,247 2,822 821 7,956 11

POLK                   110,868 125,259 7,943 40,234 1,808 1,752 0 482

PUTNAM              11,472 24,235 974 4,302 228 238 17 1

SANTA ROSA      45,968 25,216 2,427 9,721 764 3,535 26 40

SARASOTA         113,757 68,943 5,418 38,752 1,610 805 0 17

SEMINOLE          93,027 64,724 5,628 34,883 1,847 1,064 374 132

ST. JOHNS          48,113 28,285 2,819 12,966 1,006 462 93 43

ST. LUCIE            46,748 51,020 4,467 22,216 1,123 466 0 4

SUMTER              15,121 15,470 980 4,533 243 69 6 3

SUWANNEE        4,936 13,298 851 842 131 48 10 1

TAYLOR               1,896 8,555 159 349 48 52 48 0

UNION                 954 5,062 59 276 19 100 0 0

VOLUSIA             99,695 111,254 7,959 46,889 2,691 631 0 0

WAKULLA            3,052 9,718 289 794 101 77 31 3

WALTON             12,462 13,175 661 3,196 234 119 0 18

WASHINGTON    3,017 8,805 232 687 79 211 0 0

3,586,100 3,898,121 240,782 1,536,760 64,842 81,204 40,077 9,915TOTALS
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749 304 79 10 0 45 76 1,26359% 24% 6% 1% 0% 4% 6%ALACHUA              

87 21 7 0 0 0 4 11973% 18% 6% 0% 0% 0% 3%BAKER                  

798 166 67 0 0 0 41 1,07274% 15% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%BAY                      

123 26 14 0 0 0 13 17670% 15% 8% 0% 0% 0% 7%BRADFORD          

2,308 636 206 0 0 6 333 3,48966% 18% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%BREVARD             

3,693 2,152 1,030 16 1 83 888 7,86347% 27% 13% 0% 0% 1% 11%BROWARD            

45 8 21 0 0 1 5 8056% 10% 26% 0% 0% 1% 6%CALHOUN             

600 115 15 0 0 0 43 77378% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%CHARLOTTE         

664 163 21 0 0 1 19 86876% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%CITRUS                 

875 371 26 0 0 3 68 1,34365% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%CLAY                     

1,672 327 0 0 0 3 41 2,04382% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%COLLIER               

215 171 10 0 0 2 17 41552% 41% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%COLUMBIA            

90 13 25 0 0 0 18 14662% 9% 17% 0% 0% 0% 12%DESOTO               

18 3 7 0 0 0 12 4045% 7% 17% 0% 0% 0% 30%DIXIE                    

3,178 1,130 745 7 0 36 102 5,19861% 22% 14% 0% 0% 1% 2%DUVAL                   

1,671 269 349 2 0 0 51 2,34271% 11% 15% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA            

299 80 18 0 0 22 50 46964% 17% 4% 0% 0% 5% 11%FLAGLER              

14 5 12 0 0 0 0 3145% 16% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

87 39 57 0 0 0 8 19146% 20% 30% 0% 0% 0% 4%GADSDEN             

77 16 10 0 0 0 14 11766% 14% 9% 0% 0% 0% 12%GILCHRIST           

26 9 0 0 0 0 32 6739% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%GLADES                

41 16 13 0 0 0 17 8747% 18% 15% 0% 0% 0% 20%GULF                     

52 8 5 0 0 0 39 10450% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0% 38%HAMILTON            

41 6 3 0 0 0 11 6167% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 18%HARDEE                

78 24 3 0 0 0 30 13558% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%HENDRY               

932 206 60 0 0 2 110 1,31071% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%HERNANDO          

438 78 64 0 0 0 32 61272% 13% 10% 0% 0% 0% 5%HIGHLANDS          

5,260 956 219 29 0 113 418 6,99575% 14% 3% 0% 0% 2% 6%HILLSBOROUGH  

26 6 5 0 0 0 38 7535% 8% 7% 0% 0% 0% 51%HOLMES               

557 164 71 0 0 0 45 83767% 20% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%INDIAN RIVER      

133 35 28 0 0 4 15 21562% 16% 13% 0% 0% 2% 7%JACKSON              

56 5 17 0 0 0 7 8566% 6% 20% 0% 0% 0% 8%JEFFERSON         

11 0 0 0 0 0 10 2152% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 48%LAFAYETTE          

1,381 483 0 0 0 5 73 1,94271% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%LAKE                     
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1,912 548 151 0 1 12 273 2,89766% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%LEE                      

1,290 225 98 0 5 18 249 1,88568% 12% 5% 0% 0% 1% 13%LEON                     

222 51 5 0 0 1 41 32069% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEVY                     

37 8 7 0 0 0 3 5567% 15% 13% 0% 0% 0% 5%LIBERTY                

51 4 24 0 0 0 14 9355% 4% 26% 0% 0% 0% 15%MADISON              

1,780 381 96 0 0 4 166 2,42773% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%MANATEE             

1,967 316 150 0 0 1 92 2,52678% 13% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARION                

759 151 30 0 0 5 151 1,09669% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%MARTIN                 

3,970 2,917 751 22 49 4 12,399 20,11220% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 62%MIAMI-DADE         

603 1,357 15 0 0 0 148 2,12328% 64% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%MONROE              

339 164 0 0 0 0 22 52565% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%NASSAU                

677 57 43 1 3 1 15 79785% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2%OKALOOSA           

139 20 34 0 0 0 16 20967% 10% 16% 0% 0% 0% 8%OKEECHOBEE     

3,960 1,419 659 22 0 58 867 6,98557% 20% 9% 0% 0% 1% 12%ORANGE               

1,437 279 102 0 0 2 150 1,97073% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%OSCEOLA             

4,295 2,409 421 18 0 45 266 7,45458% 32% 6% 0% 0% 1% 4%PALM BEACH       

2,632 518 202 3 0 8 231 3,59473% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%PASCO                  

4,606 921 381 0 0 51 79 6,03876% 15% 6% 0% 0% 1% 1%PINELLAS             

1,793 594 431 0 0 0 817 3,63549% 16% 12% 0% 0% 0% 22%POLK                     

262 60 75 0 0 0 25 42262% 14% 18% 0% 0% 0% 6%PUTNAM               

865 176 48 0 0 0 21 1,11078% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%SANTA ROSA       

1,247 169 49 1 0 12 132 1,61077% 10% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%SARASOTA           

1,780 801 82 15 0 11 139 2,82863% 28% 3% 1% 0% 0% 5%SEMINOLE            

1,427 269 44 0 0 0 235 1,97572% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%ST. JOHNS            

1,057 199 86 0 0 0 392 1,73461% 11% 5% 0% 0% 0% 23%ST. LUCIE             

245 39 32 0 0 0 35 35170% 11% 9% 0% 0% 0% 10%SUMTER               

142 26 17 0 0 0 9 19473% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 5%SUWANNEE          

42 3 7 0 0 0 3 5576% 5% 13% 0% 0% 0% 5%TAYLOR                

10 3 0 0 0 0 9 2245% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%UNION                   

3,173 760 200 0 1 20 190 4,34473% 17% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%VOLUSIA               

137 9 2 0 0 0 7 15588% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%WAKULLA             

290 52 21 0 0 0 17 38076% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%WALTON               

88 8 11 0 0 0 11 11875% 7% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 69,529 58% 120,62322,924 7,481 146 60 579 19,90419% 6% 0% 0% 0% 17%
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1 0 0 0 0 1 0 250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%ALACHUA             

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

6 7 0 0 0 0 0 1346% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

15 38 3 0 0 0 0 5627% 68% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD            

26 44 12 0 0 0 10 9228% 48% 13% 0% 0% 0% 11%BROWARD           

1 0 2 0 0 0 0 333% 0% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

6 10 1 0 0 0 0 1735% 59% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

117 58 59 0 0 2 1 23749% 24% 25% 0% 0% 1% 0%DUVAL                  

8 5 13 0 0 0 0 2631% 19% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA           

3 10 1 0 0 0 1 1520% 67% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%FLAGLER             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

12 7 2 0 0 0 4 2548% 28% 8% 0% 0% 0% 16%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

3 2 0 0 0 0 0 560% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

6 0 0 0 0 0 1 786% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%JEFFERSON        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

20 21 0 0 0 0 0 4149% 51% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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14 29 3 0 0 0 6 5227% 56% 6% 0% 0% 0% 12%LEE                      

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

5 0 1 0 0 0 0 683% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE            

81 56 12 0 0 0 2 15154% 37% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1%MARION                

5 17 1 0 0 0 0 2322% 74% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

1 60 4 0 0 0 12 771% 78% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%MIAMI-DADE        

0 7 0 0 0 0 398 4050% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 98%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

27 47 21 1 0 1 33 13021% 36% 16% 1% 0% 1% 25%ORANGE              

4 1 2 0 0 0 2 944% 11% 22% 0% 0% 0% 22%OSCEOLA            

73 116 8 0 0 1 1 19937% 58% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1%PALM BEACH       

62 51 14 1 0 0 6 13446% 38% 10% 1% 0% 0% 4%PASCO                 

25 10 3 0 0 1 2 4161% 24% 7% 0% 0% 2% 5%PINELLAS             

4 1 0 0 0 0 4 944% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%POLK                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

12 10 1 0 0 3 4 3040% 33% 3% 0% 0% 10% 13%SARASOTA          

29 42 5 0 0 0 6 8235% 51% 6% 0% 0% 0% 7%SEMINOLE           

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 2 0 0 0 0 2 40% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

4 3 2 0 0 0 1 1040% 30% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10%VOLUSIA              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

3 0 2 0 0 0 0 560% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 560% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 590 31% 1,930657 173 2 0 9 49934% 9% 0% 0% 0% 26%


